

Office of the Mayor

201 Delafield Street Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188-3646 Shawn N. Reilly sreilly@waukesha-wi.gov 1-262-524-3700

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Kim Michalowski has served the City of Waukesha and been an important member of the Waukesha Community including his membership in the Masonic Lodge and his support of the Fisher House; and,

WHEREAS, Kim Michalowski is also a Veteran and has served our Country honorably as a Vietnam Veteran, a canine trainer and as a Command Sergeant Major in the United States Army; and,

WHEREAS, Kim Michalowski has been extremely active in the City's Veteran community including helping to bring The Moving Wall to Waukesha; and,

WHEREAS, Kim Michalowski was an important member of the City of Waukesha's Board of Public Works and Transit Commission; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Waukesha thanks Kim Michalowski for his many years of service to our Country and community.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Shawn Reilly, Mayor of the City of Waukesha, do hereby thank

Kim Michalowski

for his service to our Country and as a member of the City's Board of Public Works and Transit Commission and wish him well in the years ahead.

Signed this 17 th day of May, 2022.
Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor